Globe control valve 7027
with integrated positioner DN
15 to DN 50 - PN 40
Pneumatically actuated control valves in straight seat
design for controlling neutral to highly aggressive media.
• High Kvs values
• Good isolability
• Compact design

6 red. on
10%
Order example: 7027/020V0H20C1
Globe control valve, DN20, welding ends to ISO 1127, stainless steel body, PTFE seat seal,
digital positioner 8049 4-wire with position indicator, actuator Ø80mm, linear characteristic,
Kvs value 8.8
4/8
Globe control valve 7027
with piston drive and integrated positioner
mass and weight
digital positioner type 8049
Weight
(kg)DN drive d1 s C D E I L SW2
15 80 21.3 2 20 96 359 80 95 30 4.4
20 80 26.9 2.3 22 96 367 80 110 30 4.5
25 80 33.7 2.6 21 96 376 80 120 30 4.7
32 80 42.4 2.6 20 96 397 80 140 30 5.0
32 125 42.4 2.6 20 146 419 105 140 30 7.6
40 80 48.3 2.6 22 96 402 80 160 30 5.3
40 125 48.3 2.6 22 146 425 105 160 30 7.9
Strengthened construction:
50 80 60.3 2.9 28 96 429 80 190 32 5.9
50 125 60.3 2.9 28 146 450 105 190 32 8.5
5/8
Globe control valve 7027
with piston drive and integrated positioner
mass and weight
p/p positioner
Type 8047
i/p positioner
Type 8047
E weight (kg)DN drive d1 s C D I L SW2p/p i/p p/p i/p
15 80 21.3 2 20 96 301 334 77 95 30 3.7 4.0
20 80 26.9 2.3 22 96 309 342 77 110 30 3.8 4.1
25 80 33.7 2.6 21 96 318 351 77 120 30 4.0 4.3
32 80 42.4 2.6 20 96 339 372 77 140 30 4.3 4.6
32 125 42.4 2.6 20 146 363 394 104 140 30 6.9 7.2
40 80 48.3 2.6 22 96 346 379 77 160 30 4.6 4.9
40 125 48.3 2.6 22 146 369 400 104 160 30 7.2 7.5
Strengthened construction:
50 80 60.3 2.9 28 96 371 404 77 190 32 5.3 5.5
50 125 60.3 2.9 28 146 394 452 104 190 32 7.8 8.1
6/8
Globe control valve 7027
with diaphragm actuator and integrated positioner
mass and weight
digital positioner type 8049
Weight
(kg)DN d1 s C E L SW2
15 21.3 2 20 456 95 30 15.6
20 26.9 2.3 22 464 110 30 15.7
25 33.7 2.6 21 473 120 30 15.9
32 42.4 2.6 20 494 140 30 16.0
40 48.3 2.6 22 501 160 30 16.2
Strengthened construction:
50 60.3 2.9 28 526 190 32 16.5
7/8
Globe control valve 7027
with diaphragm actuator and integrated positioner
mass and weight
p/p positioner
Type 8047
i/p positioner
Type 8047
E weight (kg)DN d1 s C L SW2p/p i/p p/p i/p
15 21.3 2 20 398 431 95 30 14.9 15.2
20 26.9 2.3 22 406 439 110 30 15.0 15.3
25 33.7 2.6 21 415 448 120 30 15.2 15.5
32 42.4 2.6 20 436 469 140 30 15.3 15.6
40 48.3 2.6 22 443 476 160 30 15.5 15.8
Strengthened construction:
50 60.3 2.9 28 468 501 190 32 15.8 16.1
7027 - data sheet / status:03/21/2022 8/8